

>

ITEM NO.88

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19082/2013

KHARPATTU @ LAL JI YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AAKANCHHA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Learned Advocate, Mr. Piyush Sharma has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.2. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the said respondent has stated that the copy of the pleadings has not been furnished to him by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to furnish the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 within a week's time.

List again on 26.11.2013.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd